#### 503851122 06/01/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3897771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LP, D/B/A/ WATCHGUARD VIDEO	06/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LLC	
Street Address:	415 CENTURY PARKWAY	
City:	ALLEN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75013	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15166701

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5479

Email: jsheridan@winstead.com

**Correspondent Name:** WINSTEAD PC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47565-P001C6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/John Sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 038856 FRAME: 0153** 

503851122

#### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

of
ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LP,
a Texas limited partnership

înto

# ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, Robert Vanman, President of Digital Enforcement Technologies Group, LLC, as the general partner of Enforcement Video, LP, a Texas limited partnership (the "Converting Entity"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Converting Entity is Enforcement Video, LP. The Converting Entity is a Texas limited partnership.
- 2. The name of the Converted Entity (so called herein) shall be Enforcement Video, LLC. The Converted Entity shall be a Texas limited liability company.
- 3. A plan of conversion (the "Plan") with respect to the conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity has been duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the Converting Entity was formed and by its constituent documents.
- 4. An executed copy of the Plan is on file at the Converting Entity's principal place of business located at 3001 Summit Avenue, Suite 400, Plano, Texas 75074, and an executed copy of the Plan will be on file, from and after the conversion effected hereby, at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity located at the same address.
- 5. A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion effected hereby) or the Converted Entity (after the conversion effected hereby), on written request and without cost, to any partner of the Converting Entity or member of the Converted Entity.
- 6. The Converted Entity shall be liable for the payment of all required franchise taxes that have not been paid by the Converting Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion have been executed as of this Zrd day of June 2008.

ENFORCEMENT VIDEO, LP

By: Digital Enforcement Technologies, LLC, its general partner

By:

Robert Xanman, President

PATENT REEL: 038856 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 06/01/2016